

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 10203 OF 2010
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

CCE, MADURAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. THE INDIAN HUME PIPE CO. LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for condonation of delay in filing appeal.)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Biswajit Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. K Swami, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Debashis Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Laxmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList after four weeks when the file of C.A. No.
5391 of 2007 shall be sent to the Court.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar