

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6388 OF 2013**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI-1**

**...APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**TVS FINANCE AND SERVICES LIMITED**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Appellant has still to furnish the fresh and complete address qua the sole respondent. Be furnished within three weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issue.**

**List again on 9.2.2016."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 furnished the fresh and correct address. Fresh Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal with correct address was issued to the sole respondent for effecting service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal on 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

Certificate of Service is still awaited.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy To:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**