

Listed on:- 19.7.2016
Court:- R- 1
Item no. 22

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6388 OF 2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI-I

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

TVS FINANCE AND SERVICE LIMITED

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 4th April, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the parties do not want to file statement of case and otherwise same is not mandatory as per amending Supreme Court Rules.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent seeks time for filing vakalatnama and Counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 19.7.2016"

It is submitted that Ms. Radha Rangaswamy has on 4th April, 2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent but she has not file counter affidavit till date. Tme expired.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF JULY 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR