

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10201-10202 OF 2010

M/S.MUTHOOT LEASING AND FINANCE ... Appellant(s)  
LTD. REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
& ANR. ETC.

Versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ... Respondent(s)  
COCHIN

WITH

C.A. No. 4903/2014

C.A. No. 4907/2014

C.A. No. 4906/2014

C.A. No. 4905/2014

C.A. No. 4904/2014

C.A. No. 10204/2010

C.A. No. 10203/2010

C.A. No. 10205-10206/2010

C.A. No. 10207/2010

SLP(C) No. 4441/2011

AND

C.A. No. 6388/2013

**O R D E R**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10201-10202 OF 2010, C.A. No. 4903/2014  
C.A. No. 4907/2014, C.A. No. 4906/2014, C.A. No. 4905/2014  
C.A. No. 4904/2014, C.A. No. 10204/2010, C.A. No. 10203/2010  
C.A. No. 10205-10206/2010, C.A. No. 10207/2010  
AND SLP(C) No.4441/2011

At the request made by the learned counsel for the Revenue, the appeals/petition are not taken up for hearing today. Similar request is also made by the learned counsel for the appellant stating that certain documents are required to be placed on record. As a last opportunity, re-list in the week commencing 10th October, 2022. Liberty is granted to the appellants place the documents on record within ten days.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6388 OF 2013

In view of the low tax effect, learned counsel for the appellant-revenue does not wish to press the present appeal.

Taking the statement on record, the appeal is dismissed as not pressed. However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.  
(SANJIV KHANNA)

.....J.  
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 15 , 2022.

sb

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10201-10202/2010

M/S.MUTHOOT LEASING AND FINANCE LTD. REP. BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
& ANR. ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX COCHIN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4903/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4907/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4906/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4905/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4904/2014 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 10204/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 10203/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 10205-10206/2010 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 10207/2010 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 4441/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 6388/2013 (XII)

Date : 15-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

**For Parties**

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Ms. Radha Rangaswamu, AOR  
Ms. Ranjedeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ratan Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Kritika, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, AOR  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10201-10202 OF 2010, C.A. No. 4903/2014  
C.A. No. 4907/2014, C.A. No. 4906/2014, C.A. No. 4905/2014  
C.A. No. 4904/2014, C.A. No. 10204/2010, C.A. No. 10203/2010  
C.A. No. 10205-10206/2010, C.A. No. 10207/2010  
AND SLP(C) No.4441/2011

At the request made by the learned counsel for the Revenue, the appeals/petition are not taken up for hearing today. Similar request is also made by the learned counsel for the appellant(s) stating that certain documents are

required to be placed on record. As a last opportunity, re-list in the week commencing 10th October, 2022. Liberty is granted to the appellants to place the documents on record within ten days.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6388 OF 2013

The appeal is dismissed as not pressed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]